

02.08.2018

Present: Ms. Seema Gupta, counsel for appellant.
Mr. Atul Kumar Sharma counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 with respondents.
Ms. Aynan Naaz, proxy counsel for respondent No.4.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.4. Same is taken on record.

Respondent No.5 also served, however, none has appeared.

Application for condonation of delay in filing the present appeal is pending for disposal.

Submissions made. Two judgments have also been relied upon by counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3, however, it is submitted by parties that they will file case laws. The same be filed today itself by 4:00 PM.

Put up for orders on 04.08.2018.

(S.P.S. LALER)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
02.08.2018
(P)