

29.11.2018

Present: Ms. Seema Gupta, counsel for appellant.

Sh. Atul Kumar Sharma, counsel for R-1 to R-3.

Sh. V.K. Aggarwal, counsel for R-4.

R-5 in person.

Counsel for plaintiff has paid earlier costs of Rs. 5000/-.

Since, no role of SHO has been assigned in the present appeal, therefore, R-5/SHO PS Timar Pur is deleted from the array of the parties.

Today, matter is listed for filing written arguments, counsel for R-1 to R-3 submits that he is not willing to file written arguments.

On the other hand appellant seeks time to file written arguments.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on **14.02.2019** for arguments.

Let, written submissions not exceeding 3 pages, with advance copy to the opposite side, 7 days prior to the next date of hearing, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
ADJ-01 (Central), Delhi/29.11.2018