

18.01.2024

**File taken up today as 17.01.2024 was declared holiday.**

Present: Petitioner in person.

Sh. Abhishek Sharma Ld Counsel for the respondent.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments.

It is submitted by the petitioner in person that the record of the Arbitral proceedings are not relevant and no complete Arbitral record has been filed on record.

Ld Counsel for respondent submits that he has filed the complete Arbitral record.

List for arguments on the present application on **12.03.2024**.

Interim order dt 20.04.2023 shall continue till the NDOH.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.01.2024