

Cr. Case 3759/2026
STATE Vs. Vijay Kumar
FIR NO 306/2023
PS (Pahar Ganj)

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pravesh Kumar Vyas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. B.K. Kataria, Ld. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused.
PW HC Satvir in person.
PW HC Shiv Kumar in person.

PW-1 and PW-2 have been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW HC Ashok returned back with report that he is on leave.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Ahshok for PE on NDOH.

Summons issued to PW ASI Ranvir returned back with report duly served.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW ASI Ranvir and MHCM for production of the case property, for PE on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.05.2026**.

(Neetu Sharma)
ACJM-01/CENTRAL
24.04.2026