

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

**Cr. Case 3759/2026
STATE Vs. VIJAY KUMAR
FIR NO. 306/2023
PS Paharganj**

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pravesh Kumar Vyas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused alongwith Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Be put up on 26.05.2026.

**(Mayank Gupta)
RJMFC/CENTRAL
20.05.2026**