

CNR NO. DLCT020005992026
Cr. Case 3759/2026
STATE Vs. VIJAY KUMAR
FIR NO. 306/2023
PS Pahar Ganj

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. Pravesh Kumar Vyas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused alongwith Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Vide separate order dictated and pronounced in the
open Court on even date, accused stands acquitted.

Accused is directed to furnish bond U/s 481 BNSS.

Bond furnished by accused. Proposed surety is also
present. Heard. Perused. Considered. Accepted.

**File be consigned to Record Room after due
compliance as per rules.**

(Neetu Sharma)
ACJM-01/CENTRAL
03.08.2026